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OLD AND NEW BUSINESS

CALL TO ORDER
{a) Roli Call
(b) Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA
{a) Additions, Deletions
(b) Adoption of Agenda
(c) Approval of Regular

PUBLIC COMMENT
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at the end of agenda entitled “PU
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5) STAFF REPORTS

a)
b)
c)
d)

6) BOARD OF SUPERVISOR’S REPORT
Supervisor Santiago — Update on invd

7) ADJOURNMENT

CIVILITY AND DECORUM: Central Count[v Water Control District is
employees and member of the public wh

)

District Manager’s Report
District Engineer’s Report
District Treasurer’s Report
District Attorney’s Report

pstigation, Winter Festival ar

ISCUSSION ITEMS (NO BOAR

D VOTE REQUIRED)

d vehicles for CCWCD.

PUBLIC COMMENT & MEETING DECORUM POLICY
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Manage

Roads built: Avenida del Centr
S, Live oak, Avenida del Sur &

New mulcher is on Monutra A

Maintenance done on all pum

Repairs done to pump 9 comp[)e

Cleaning the canal on the insig
Mowed thru out Montura.
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H.L. ]
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BENNETT & ASSC

CIATES, INC.

ERING ¢ LAND SURVEYING ¢ CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 2137
LaBelle, Florida 33975
Phone: (863) 675-8882
hib@hlbennett.org

April 19, 2022

Central County Water Contrg
475 South Cabbage Palm Strd
Clewiston, Florida 33440

RE: Engineer’s Monthly Rep

Members of the Board:
This monthly report ¢

ROADS, PERMITS
I am reviewing utility

SFWMD
The annual Dike inspe
structures, and pump

CLUBHOUSE
The mechanical engin
yet regarding the air conditio

Sincerely,

e
e R

H.L. Bennett, PE, PLS
District Engineer
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permits as they are receive

ction for the reservoir has
5 are in good condition.

hing.

241 E. Yeomans Avenue
LaBelle, Florida 33935
Fax: (863) 675-1327

bvers the period March 16, 2022 to April 19, 2022,

d.

been completed. The Dike, control

eer has not been able to get to Montura to look at the clubhouse



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of March, 2022

Bank Account Activity

First Bank of Clewiston (Check #'s 12088-12168)
Operating Checks
Payroll Checks
Payroll Tax Deposits
Florida Retirement System

Total Disbursements

2021 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,
and Taxes Receivable - FYE 9/30/22

Total Taxes Assessed
Less October Collections
Less November Collections
Less December Collections
Less January Collections
Less February Collectigns
Less March Collectiong

2021 Taxes Receivable

199,239.49
52,727.83

13,244.15
6,633.21

271,844 .68

R2 2

1,991,385.00

(306,840.75)
(621,722.59)

(89,582.19)
(140,881.60)
(217,494.40)

614,863.47




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of March, 2022 (continued)

March Collections Breakdown

Current Year Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes

Current Year Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Qollections

Collections Over (Under)

Delinguent Tax Collectiol

n Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Dat
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Q

Collections Over (Under)

e Collections
ollections

$  217,494.40
(242.00)

$  217,252.40
$ 1,376,521.53
1,006,800.57

$  369,720.96
$  14,657.53
17,759.79

$ (3,102.26)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
March 31, 2022

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House
Cash - First Bank - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Money Market
Cash - CenterState - Debt Service
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous
Prepaid insurance
Inventory
Taxes Receivable - 2021

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings
Equipment
Equipment - Clubhouse
Roads, Canals, and Pumps
Culverts
Land
Land Improvements

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

$ 25.00
2,340,633.06
50,000.00
116,355.74
2,272.85

22,520.86
16,523.98

614,863.47

413,634.37
2,113,740.54
78,652.69
9,489,671.35
255,767.58
3,488.18

3,601,245.13

809.00

$ 3,163,194.96

15,956,199.84

809.00

$ 19,120,203.80




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)
March 31, 2022

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Retirement Contributions Payable 3 1,883.75

Accrued Payroll 9,796.50

Compensated Absences 10,701.98

Deferred Revenue 614,863.47
Total Current Liabilities $ 637,245.70
Fund Equity

Investment in Fixed Assets 15,956,199.84

Fund Balance - Non-spendablg 39,824.00

Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service 2,257.00

Fund Balance - Disaster Resefve 250,000.00

Fund Balance - Equipment Purchases 190,700.00

Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations 538,878.00

Fund Balance 1,505,099.26
Total Fund Equity 18,482,958.10
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $ 19,120,203.80




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

For tf

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Grant Proceeds
Interest Income
Vending Machine income
Reservoir Key income
Dirt Sales Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees
Security
Security - Reservoir
Maintenance of Roads
Rebuilding Dirt Roads
Reservoir Mantenance
Street Signs
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies
Supplies
Other Contract Services
Vending Machine Supplies
Accountant
Auditor
Attorney
Engineer
Employee Training
Election
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance
Office & Miscellaneous Expense
Legal Advertising
Utilities
Christmas Party
Communications
Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS

Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Outlay - General & Equipment
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse

Debt Service - John Deere Financial
Debt Service - Bond Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial

Contingency - Other
Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures

Combined Departments
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual

e Month and Six Months Ended March 31, 2022

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 50% Total Favorable
313112022 313112022 Budget {Unfavorable)
$ 217,494.40 $1,376,521.53 $ 1,890,801.00 $ (614,279.47)
(242.00) 14,657.53 100,000.00 (85,342.47).
311.49 1,874.60 11,200.00 (9,225.40)
394,69 394.69 500.00 (105.31)
- (4,650.00) - (4,650.00)
- - 40,000.00 (40,000.00)
(400.00 37,566.16 15,000.00 22,566.16
217,558.58 1,426,464.51 2,157,501.00 (731,036.49)
5,854.45 71,958.86 75,000.00 3,041.14
9,956.93 (16,868.88) 8,800.00 25,668.88
132.89 551.58 5,000.00 4,448.42
5,300.00 19,700.00 - (19,700.00)
3,022.11 8,162.31 90,000.00 81,837.69
48,129.81 180,241.67 200,000.00 19,758.33
- - 3,000.00 3,000.00
- - 3,000.00 3,000.00
9,250.00 29,924.00 30,000.00 76.00
10,638.29 44 .950.06 70,000.00 25,049.94
7,045.05 39,614.68 70,000.00 30,385.32
- 4,175.00 450.00 (3,725.00)
2,625.00 11,975.00 28,000.00 16,025.00
3,000.00 12,000.00 13,500.00 1,500.00
7,068.88 34,632.23 84,000.00 49,367.77
2,100.00 17.832.50 39,000.00 21,367.50
- - 3,000.00 3,000.00
- - 1,500.00 1,500.00
7.218.69 41,910.31 40,000.00 (1,910.31)
9,818.08 85,753.65 90,000.00 4,246.35
755.18 4,599.37 30,000.00 25,400.63
- 60,021.00 64,000.00 3,979.00
576.28 7.518.21 7,000.00 518.21)
265.58 265.58 700.00 434.42
2,953.72 14,070.69 30,000.00 15,929.31
- - 4,000.00 4,000.00
1,550.26 7,246.01 13,841.00 6,594.99
1.310.72 5,161.62 30,000.00 24,838.38
118,790.40 513,299.04 851,080.00 337,780.96
2,715.45 7,.434.64 8,000.00 565.36
- - 26,000.00 26,000.00
200.00 1,150.00 3,000.00 1,850.00
14,650.00 122,417.28 10,000.00 (112,417.28)
- 26,341.73 50,000.00 23,658.27
2,603.64 15,526.92 66,340.00 50,813.08
- 42,761.88 87,810.00 45,048.12
211.60 290,586.84 54,158.00 24,571.16
- - 49,131.00 49,131.00
- - 50,000.00 50,000.00
277,743.01 1,443,713.78 2,289,310.00 845,596.22
$ (60,184.43) $ (17,249.27) $ (131,809.00) $ 114,659.73

5




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Six Months Ended March 31, 2022
Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 50% Total Favorable
3/31/2022 3/31/2022 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 217,494.40 $ 1,376,521.53 $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years {242.00) 14,657.53 - -
Grant Proceeds - - - -
Interest Income 311.49 1,874 .60 - -
Vending Machine income - - - -
Reservoir Key Income - - - -
Dirt Sales Income - - - -
Miscellaneous Income (400.00) 26,946.89 - -
Total Revenues 217,163.89 1,420,100.55 - -
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 5,854.45 71.,958.86 - -
Assessing Fees 9,956.93 (16,868.88) - -
Security 68.69 487.38 - -
Security - Reservoir - - - -
Maintenance of Roads - - - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Reservoir Maintenance - - - -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 1,397.79 5,074.64 - .
Other Contract Services 4,336.51 11,871.11 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant 2,625.00 11,975.00 - -
Auditor 3,000.00 12,000.00 - -
Attorney 7,068.88 34,632.23 - -
Engineer 2,100.00 17,632.50 - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - - - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
Insurance - 60,021.00 - -
Office & Miscellaneous Expense 472.53 1,691.55 - -
Legal Advertising 265.58 265.58 - -
Utilities - - - -
Christmas Party - - - -
Communications 937.89 3,583.15 - -
Sanitation 273.93 2,589.11 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 32,883.48 154,184.42 - -
Uniforms - - - -
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees 200.00 1,150.00 - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - - - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse . - - -
Debt Service - John Deere Financial - - - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - - - -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - - -
Debt Service - Caterpiliar Financial - - - -
Contingency - Other - - - -
Total Expenditures 71,441.66 373,167.85 - -
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ 14572223 $ 1,046,942.90 $ - $ -




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Control
Statemen of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For tHe Month and Six Months Ended March 31, 2022
Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 50% Total Favorable
3/31/2022 313112022 Budget (Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ - $ - $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years - - - -
Grant Proceeds - - - .
Interest Iincome - - - -
Vending Machine income - - - .
Reservoir Key Income - - - -
Dirt Sales Income - - - -
Miscellaneous Income - (500.00) - -
Total Revenues - (500.00) - -
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees - - - -
Security - - - ,
Security - Reservoir - - - -
Maintenance of Roads 3,022.11 8,162.31 - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 48,129.81 180,241.67 - -
Reservoir Maintenance - - - .
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies 9,250.00 29,924.00 - -
Supplies 6,010.72 22,618.62 - -
Cther Contract Services 1,163.87 21,622.62 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant - - - .
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - -
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 7,218.69 41,910.31 - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 9,818.08 85,753.65 - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - .
insurance - - - -
Office & Miscellaneous Expense - 313.00 - -
Legal Advertising - - - -
Utilities 1,692.62 8,842.08 - -
Christmas Party - - - .
Communications 180.00 1,000.00 - -
Sanitation 38143 488.93 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, insurance, & FRS 65,390.80 290,028.54 - -
Uniforms 2,71545 7,434.64 - .
Summer Camp - Other - - . -
Supervisor Fees - - - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - 107,767.28 - .
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - - - -
Debt Service - John Deere Financial 2,603.64 15,526.92 - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - 42,761.88 - -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 21160 29,586.84 - -
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - - - -
Contingency - Other - - - -
Total Expenditures 157,788.82 893,883.29 - R
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ (157,788.82) $ (894,483.29) $ - $ .




CEN

Statemen

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Grant Proceeds
Interest Income
Vending Machine income
Reservoir Key income
Dirt Sales Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees
Security
Security - Reservoir
Maintenance of Roads
Rebuilding Dirt Roads
Reservoir Maintenance
Street Signs
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies
Supplies
Other Contract Services
Vending Machine Supplies
Accountant
Auditor
Attorney
Engineser
Employee Training
Election
Fuel
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance
Office & Miscellaneous Expense
Legal Advertising
Utilities
Christmas Party
Communications
Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRY

Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse

Debt Service - John Deere Financial
Debt Service - Bond Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial
Contingency - Other

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Qver (Under)
Expenditures

Recreation

Current Month

3131/2022

TRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Current YTD

50%
3/31/2022

of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Six Months Ended March 31, 2022

Total
Budget

Variance -
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

3,220.78
1,544.67

755.18

103.75
1,261.10

432.37
655.36
20,616.12

14,650.00

394.69
(4,650.00)

11.119.27

$ -

6,863.96

64.20
19,700.00

16,356.80
6,120.85
4,175.00

4,600.37

5,513.66
5,228.61

2,662.86
2,073.58
69,086.08

14,650.00
26,341.73

48,612.53

176,672.84

$

(48,117.84)

$

(169,708.88)

$

1%



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses
Six Months Ended March 31, 2022

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Total
Salaries and Wages § 104,088.89 $  184,459.57 $ 40,025.94 $ 328,574.40
Overtime Wages 6,598.95 13,557.74 4,366.33 24,523.02
Group Insurance 22,445.82 48,369.40 13,228.98 84,044.20
Workers' Comp, Insurance 2,651.00 7,628.00 3,375.00 13,654.00
Payroll Taxes 8,467.65 15,465.32 3,441.05 27,374.02
Florida Retirement Contributions 9,932.11 20,548.51 4,648.78 35,129.40

$ 154,184.42 $  290,028.54 $ 69,086.08 $ 513,299.04




CENTRA

\L COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
Payroft Checks
55638 03/03/22 ROORIGUEZ, PEDRC 643.76
55639 03/03/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.14
55640 03/03/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 476.14
55641 03/03/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 578.12
55642 03/03/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,075.09
55643 03/03/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 846.15
55644 03/03/22 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 596.49
55645 03/03/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 624.43
55646 03/03/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 569.68
55647 03/03/22 SOTP, JOSE MANUEL 484.95
55648 03/03/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 515.64
55649 03/03/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 481.14
55650 03/03/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 466.57
55651 03/03/22 MONTEIO, RENE F 437.93
55652 03/03/22 . BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 518.23
55653 03710722 ROORIGUEZ, PEDRO 643.75
55654 03/10/22 BUSBOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.14
55655 03/10/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 476.14
55656 03/10/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 695.48
55657 03/10/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,086.11
55658 03/10/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 834.46
55659 03/10/22 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 596.48
55660 03/10/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 757.32
55661 03/10/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 569.70
55662 03/10/22 SOTP, JOSE MANUEL 500.68
55663 03/10/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 569.85
55664 03/10/22 SANJTAGO, MINIRMA | 556.61
55665 03/10/22 BUSBOTT, FRANK E 171.99
55666 03/10/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 611.54
55667 03/10/22 MONTEJO, RENE F 615.10
55668 03/10/22 MONTEJO, RENE F 107.22
55669 03/10/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 634.83
55670 03/17/22 ROORIGUEZ, PEDRO 643.76
55671 03/17/22 BUSBOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.15
55672 03/17/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 107.22
55673 03/17/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 544.22
55674 03/17/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 608.73
55675 03/17/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,006.83
55676 03/17/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 750.18
55677 03/17/22 WATISON, 111, DELENDIO 596.50
55678 03/17/22 BENJTEZ, JR., DANIEL 657.66
55679 03/17/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 753.66
55680 03/17/22 SOTD, JOSE MANUEL 559.69
55681 03/17/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 542.75
55682 03/17/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 594.36
55683 03/17/22 BUSBOTT, FRANK E 118.84
55684 03/17/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 463.99
55685 03/17/22 MONTEJO, RENE F 708.37
55686 03/17/22 BOS{H VEGA, LUIS D 547.39
55687 03/24/22 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 643.75
55688 03/24/22 BUS$OTT, HERMINIO 1,313.14
55689 03/24/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 508.00
55690 03/24/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 578.12
55691 03/24/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,114.74
55692 03/24/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 713.32
55693 03/24/22 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 596.49
55694 03/24/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 624.43

Printed by 071 on 03/30/22 at 11:32 AM
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
55695 03/24/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 639.50
55696 03/24/22 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 500.68
55697 03/24/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 515.64
55698 03/24/22 SANITIAGO, MINIRMA I 481.14
55699 03/24/22 BUSKOTT, FRANK E 766.83
55700 03/24/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 502.82
55701 03/24/22 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 629.00
55702 03/24/22 MONTEJO, RENEF 531.18
55703 03/24/22 BOSICH VEGA, LUISD 518.23
55704 03/31/22 ROORIGUEZ, PEDRO 663.76
55705 03/31/22 BUSBOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.14
55706 03/31/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 528.01
55707 03/31/22 RUOD, JEFFREY E 659.35
55708 03/31/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,006.83
55709 03/31/22 ROYA GORDIAN, JOSE A 782.47
55710 03/31/22 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 616.50
55711 03/31/22 BEN[TEZ, JR., DANIEL 710.87
55712 03/31/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 773.65
55713 03/31/22 SOTP, JOSE MANUEL 473.47
55714 03/31/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 535.64
55715 03/31/22 SANITTAGO, MINIRMA I 551.46
55716 03/31/22 BUSBOTT, FRANK E 140.72
55717 03/31/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 483.99
55718 03/31/22 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 157.25
55719 03/31/22 MONTEJO, RENE F 681.73
55720 03/31/22 BOS[CH VEGA, LUIS D 586.82

Payroll Check Total 52,727.83

Vendor Checks
12088 03/03/22 AT & T MOBILITY 126.84
12089 03/03/22 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 2,880.66
12090 03/03/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 1,761.23
12091 03/03/22 FLORIDA BLUE 29,893.08
12092 03/03/22 KIMBALL MIDWEST 571.32
12093 03/03/22 NEXAIR 166.50
12094 03/03/22 METLIFE 700.08
12095 03/03/22 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 2,900.00
12096 03/03/22 SOUTHERN AQUATICS 850.00
12097 03/03/22 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 547.86
12098 03/03/22 DENA PITTMAN 9,956.93
12099 03/03/22 PROFORMA 220.53
12100 03/03/22 BOY[MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 625.00
12101 03/03/22 TWIN PEAK INDUSTRIES DBA JUNGLE JUMPS 14,650.00
12102 03/10/22 B & B BUILDING SYSTEM, INC. 1,576.51
12103 03/10/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
12104 03/10/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
12105 03/10/22 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 96.16
12106 03/10/22 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC, 114.00
12107 03/10/22 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 2,964.81
12108 03/10/22 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 2,688.28
12109 03/10/22 GROUP ONE SAFETY 8 SECURITY 64.20
12110 03/10/22 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE HEALTH 60.00
12111 03/10/22 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 153.02
12112 03/10/22 1.M.[TODD, INC. 23.30
12113 03/10/22 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,815.24
12114 03/10/22 KIMBALL MIDWEST 523.94
12115 03/10/22 LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT 848.17
12116 03/10/22 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 94.54
12117 03/10/22 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 399.83
4.
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Check List
All Bank Accounts
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022
Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
12118 03/10/22 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 48,129.81
12119 03/10/22 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 27.99
12120 03/10/22 TUSCAN & COMPANY, P.A. 3,000.00
12121 03/10/22 ULINE 740.10
12122 03/10/22 VISIDN ACE HARDWARE 3,022.11
12123 03/10/22 WASITE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 215.00
12124 03/17/22 CENTURY LINK : 312.79
12125 03/17/22 CENTURY LINK 372.37
12126 03/17/22 DIRECT TV 265.44
12127 03/17/22 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,100.00
12128 03/17/22 HOME BEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 2,189.53
12129 03/17/22 KIMBALL MIDWEST 1,493.22
12130 03/17/22 LYOMS PRINTING 103.75
12131 03/17/22 SOUJFHERN AQUATICS 8,400.00
12132 03/17/22 VISIDN ACE HARDWARE 71.92
12133 03/17/22 LUIS E. LORENZO 400.00
12134 03/24/22 AT 8 T MOBILITY 126.84
12135 03/24/22 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 4,338.03
12136 03/24/22 BOB|DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 419.94
12137 03/24/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 495.78
12138 03/24/22 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 228.00
12139 03/24/22 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 847.44
12140 03/24/22 CULUIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 1,008.00
12141 03/24/22 GROLIP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 68.69
12142 03/24/22 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 112.56
12143 03/24/22 KIMBALL MIDWEST 721.61
12144 03/24/22 METLIFE 620.10
12145 ) 03/24/22 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 717.54
12146 03/24/22 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERQ, PA 7,068.88
12147 03/24/22 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 1,270.74
12148 03/24/22 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, INC. 426.25
12149 03/24/22 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 132.06
12150 03/24/22 XPRESSCOLOR 2,631.50
12151 03/24/22 VISA 6,996.90
12152 03/24/22 BOY|MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
12153 03/24/22 JUAN MATA 50.00
12154 03/24/22 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
12155 03/24/22 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
12156 03/24/22 DANJEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
12157 03/31/22 CINTIAS CORPORATION 92.73
12158 03/31/22 FLORIDA BLUE 14,656.01
12159 03/31/22 J.M. [TODD, INC. 17.41
12160 03/31/22 KIMBALL MIDWEST 121.39
12161 03/31/22 LYONS PRINTING 103.75
12162 03/31/22 NATIONAL PEN CO., LLC ' 532.49
12163 03/31/22 NEXAIR 205.98
12164 03/31/22 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 139.99
12165 03/31/22 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 2,400.00
12166 03/31/22 SAFHTY-KLEEN 410.01
12167 03/31/22 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 306.95
12168 03/31/22 WASITE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 547.86
Vendor Check Total 199,239.49
Check List Total 251,967.32
| BN
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10350 Miscellaneous Income 500.00
Totals for 10350 0.00 500.00
10513 Rebuilding Dirt Roads 132,111.86
03/10/22 12118 RIDGDILL & SPDN CONSTRUCTION, 48,129.81
INC.
Totals for 10513 48,129.81 180,241.67
10515 Maintenance of Roads 5,140.20
03/10/22 12122 VISION ACE HARDWARE 3,022.11
Totals for 10515 3,022.11 8,162.31
10525 Canals and Levees - Maintenance and Supplies 20,674.00
03/03/22 12096 SOUTHERN AQUATICS 850.00
03/17/22 12131 SOUTHERN AQUATICS 8,400.00
Totals for 10525 9,250.00 29,924.00
10530 Supplies 16,607.90
03/10/22 12115 LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT 822.01
03/10/22 12115 LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT (23.20)
03/10/22 12121 ULINE 740.10
03/17/22 12128 HOME DEPOT|CREDIT SERVICES 2,189.53
03/17/22 12129 KIMBALL MIDWEST 433.40
03/24/22 12143 KIMBALL MIDWEST 721.61
03/24/22 12151 VISA 121.72
03/24/22 12151 VISA 389.56
03/31/22 12163 NEXAIR 205.98
03/31/22 12166 SAFETY-KLEEN 410.01
Totals for 10530 6,010.72 22,618.62
10556 Other contract services 20,458.75
03/03/22 12090 CINTAS CORHORATION 22.67
03/10/22 12104 CINTAS CORRORATION 79.00
03/24/22 12137 CINTAS CORHORATION 176.60
03/24/22 12139 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 847.44
INC.
03/31/22 12157 CINTAS CORRORATION 38.16
Totals for 10556 1,163.87 21,622.62
10565 Group Insurance 22,494.80
03/03/22 12091 FLORIDA BLUE 7,840.47
03/03/22 12091 FLORIDA BLUE 9,283.64
03/03/22 12094 METLIFE 359.91
03/24/22 12144 METLIFE 279.93
03/24/22 12149 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 75.93
03/31/22 12158 FLORIDA BLUE 8,034.72
Totals for 10565 25,874.60 48,369.40
10570 Workers Comp. Insurance 7,628.00
Totals for 10570 0.00 7,628.00
10575 Payroll Taxes 12,871.99
03/09/22 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 486.69
03/10/22 94.02 941 DEPOSTY] 552.09
03/16/22 94.03 941 DEPOSIT| 531.93
03/24/22 84.04 941 DEPOSTT| 488,75
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (4,803.59)
03/31/22 94.05 941 DEPOS\':[ 533.87
03/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journg! Entry 4,803.59
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Batance
Totals for 10575 2,593.33 15,465.32
10578 Retirement Contributions 17,525.66
03/07/22 22.01 FL RETIREMENT 3,022.85
Totals for 10578 3,022.85 20,548.51
10580 Fuel 34,691.62
03/03/22 12089 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 2,880.66
03/24/22 12135 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 4,338.03
Totals for 10580 7,218.69 41,910.31
10585 Repairs - Equipment and Vehicles 75,935.57
03/03/22 12092 KIMBALL MIDWEST 571.32
03/03/22 12093 NEXAIR 166.50
03/10/22 12102 B & B BUILDING SYSTEM, INC. 1,576.51
03/10/22 12107 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 2,964.81
03/10/22 12114 KIMBALL MIDWEST 523.94
03/10/22 12116 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 94,54
03/10/22 12117 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 399.83
03/10/22 12119 TRACTOR SURPLY CREDIT PLAN 27.99
03/17/22 12129 KIMBALL MIDWEST 1,059.82
03/24/22 12136 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 419.94
03/24/22 12145 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 717.54
03/24/22 12151 VISA 2,673.72
03/24/22 12151 VISA 81.91
03/24/22 12151 VISA (2,028.62)
03/31/22 12160 KIMBALL MIDWEST 121.39
03/31/22 12164 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 139.99
03/31/22 12167 TRACTOR SURPLY CREDIT PLAN 306.95
Totals for 10585 9,818.08 85,753.65
10600 Office Expense 313.00
Totals for 10600 0.00 313.00
10605 Utilities 781.13
03/10/22 12108 GLADES ELECRIC CO-OP 159.23
Totals for 10605 159.23 940.36
10610 Utilities - Street Lights 6,368.33
03/10/22 12108 GLADES ELECJRIC CO-OP 1,533.39
Totals for 10610 1,533.39 7,901.72
10615 Communications 820.00
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 180.00
Totals for 10615 180.00 1,000.00
10620 Sanitation 107.50
03/03/22 12097 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 273.93
03/10/22 12123 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 107.50
Totals for 10620 381.43 488.93
10625 Salaries and Wages 152,732.55
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 27,675.02
03/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journaj Entry 4,052.00
Totals for L0625 31,727.02 184,459.57
10628 Overtime Wages 11,384.74
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 2,173.00
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 10628 2,173.00 13,557.74
10630 Uniforms 4,719.19
03/24/22 12150 XPRESSCOLOH 2,562.50
03/24/22 12151 VISA 152.95
Totals for 10630 2,715.45 7,434.64
10810 Capital Outlay - Equipment 107,767.28
Totals for 10810 0.00 107,767.28
10900 Interest Expense 29,375.24
03/10/22 12113 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 211.60
Totals for 10900 211.60 29,586.84
10908 John Deere Financial - Debt Service #1847 12,923.28
03/10/22 12113 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,603.64
Totals for 10908 2,603.64 15,526.92
10910 Bond Principal Payments 42,761.88
Totals for 10910 0.00 42,761.88
20340 Reservoir Key Income 4,650.00
Totals for 20340 0.00 4,650.00
20341 Vending Machine Income 0.00
03/03/22 DEPOSIT (394.69)
Totals for 20341 (394.69) (394.69)
20350 Miscellaneous Income (11,119.27)
Totals for 20350 0.00 (11,119.27)
20505 Miscellaneous Expense 4,923.83
Totals for 20505 0.00 4,923.83
20510 Security - Reservoir 14,400.00
03/03/22 12095 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 2,900.00
03/31/22 12165 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 2,400.00
Totals for 20510 5,300.00 19,700.00
20511 Security 0.00
03/10/22 12109 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 64.20
Totals for 20511 64.20 64.20
20530 Supplies 13,127.02
03/10/22 12115 LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT 49.36
03/24/22 12147 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 153.44
03/24/22 12151 VISA 2,923.23
03/31/22 12161 LYONS PRINTING 103.75
Totals for 20530 3,229.78 16,356.80
20535 Vending Machine Supplies 4,175.00
Totals for 20535 0.00 4,175.00
20556 Other Contract Services 4,576.28
03/03/22 12090 CINTAS CORPDRATION 16.68
03/10/22 12103 CINTAS CORPDRATION 79.00
03/10/22 12106 CULLIGAN WAITER CONDITIONER, 114,00
INC.
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
03/24/22 12137 CINTAS CORPORATION 188,98
03/24/22 12138 CRUMB'S WELlL DRILLING 114.00
03/24/22 12140 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 1,008.00
INC.
03/31/22 12157 CINTAS CORPDRATION 24.01
Totals for 20556 1,544.67 6,120.95
20565 Group Insurance 6,046.23
03/03/22 12091 FLORIDA BLUE 1,989.72
03/03/22 12091 FLORIDA BLUE 2,463.33
03/03/22 12094 METLIFE 119.97
03/24/22 12144 METLIFE 119.97
03/24/22 12149 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 26.43
03/31/22 12158 FLORIDA BLUE 2,463.33
Totals for 20565 7,182.75 13,228.98
20570 Workers Comp. Insurance 3,375.00
Totals for 20570 0.00 3,375.00
20575 Payroll Taxes 2,548.30
03/09/22 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 131.76
03/10/22 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 155.49
03/16/22 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 176.17
03/24/22 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 267.13
03/31/22 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 162.20
Totals for 20575 892.75 3,441.05
20578 Retirement Contributions 3,878.05
03/07/22 22.01 FL RETIREMENT 770.73
Totals for 20578 770.73 4,648.78
20590 Repairs - Clubhouse and Pool 3,844.19
03/17/22 12132 VISION ACE HARDWARE 71.92
. 03/24/22 12148 PARAMOUNT {HEMICALS & PLASTICS, 426.25
INC.
03/24/22 12150 XPRESSCOLOH 69.00
03/24/22 12151 VISA 188.01
Totals for 20590 755.18 4,599.37
20600 Office Expense 486.08
03/17/22 12130 LYONS PRINTING 103.75
Totals for 20600 103.75 589.83
20605 Utilities 3,967.51
03/10/22 12108 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 995.66
03/17/22 12126 DIRECT TV 265.44
Totals for 20605 1,261.10 5,228.61
20615 Communications 2,230.49
03/17/22 12125 CENTURY LINIFI 37237
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 60.00
Totals for 20615 432.37 2,662.86
20620 Sanitation 1,418.22
03/03/22 12097 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 273.93
03/10/22 12123 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 107.50
03/31/22 12168 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 273.93
Totals for 20620 655.36 2,073.58
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
20625 Salaries and Wages 29,676.44
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 10,349.50
Totals for 20625 10,349.50 40,025.94
20628 Overtime Wages 3,045.94
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,320.39
Totals for 20628 1,320.39 4,366.33
20800 Capital Outlay - General 0.00
03/03/22 12101 TWIN PEAK INDUSTRIES DBA JUNGLE 14,650.00
JUMPS
Totals for 20800 14,650.00 14,650.00
20830 Capital Outiay - Clubhouse 26,341.73
Totals for 20830 0.00 26,341.73
30328 Tax Revenue - 2021 (1,159,027.13)
03/03/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #64966 {56,418.89)
03/23/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #65077 (161,375.50)
03/23/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #65077 299.99
Totals for 30329 (217,494.40)  (1,376,521.53)
30330 InterestIncome (1,663.11)
03/31/22 FBC INTEREST (303.58)
03/31/22 22.01 INTEREST INCOME (7.91)
Totals for 30330 (311.49) (1,974.60)
30333 Delinquent Tax Revenue (14,899.53)
03/03/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #64966 242.00
Totals for 30333 242.00 {14,657.53)
30350 Miscelianeous Income (27,346.89)
03/17/22 12133 LUIS E. LORENEZO - DIRT 400.00
REIMBURSEMENT
Totals for 30350 400.00 (26,946.89)
30400 Discounts 43,495.79
03/03/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #64966 614.07
03/23/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #65077 926.13
Totals for 30400 1,540.20 45,035.99
30405 Commissions 22,608.62
03/03/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #64966 1,111.26
03/23/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #65077 3,202.99
Totals for 30405 4,314.25 26,922.87
30410 Assessing Fees (26,825.81)
03/03/22 12098 DENA PITTMAN 9,956.93
Totals for 30410 9,956.93 {16,868.88)
30500 Supervisor Fees 950.00
03/24/22 12153 JUAN MATA 50.00
03/24/22 12154 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
03/24/22 12155 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
03/24/22 12156 DANIEL E. SANJIAGO, JR. 50.00
Totals for 30500 200.00 1,150.00
30505 Miscellaneous Expense 26.03
Totals for 30505 0.00 26.03
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30510 Security 418.69
03/24/22 12141 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 68.69
Totals for 30510 68,69 487.38
30530 Supplies 4,576.85
03/24/22 12147 OFFICE DEPOY CREDIT PLAN 865.30
03/31/22 12162 NATIONAL PEN CO., LLC 532.49
Totals for 30530 1,397.79 5,974.64
30540 Accountant 9,350.00
03/03/22 12100 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 625.00
03/24/22 12152 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
Totals for 30540 2,625.00 11,975.00
30545 Auditor 9,000.00
03/10/22 12120 TUSCAN & COMPANY, P.A. 3,000.00
Totals for 30545 3,000.00 12,000.00
30550 Attorney 27,563.35
03/24/22 12146 NASON YEAGHR GERSON HARRIS & 7,068.88
FUMEROQ, PA
Totals for 30550 7,068.88 34,632.23
30555 Engineer 15,532.50
03/17/22 12127 H.L. BENNETT|& ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,100.00
Totals for 30555 2,100.00 17,632.50
30556 Other Contract Services 7,534.60
03/03/22 12090 CINTAS CORPORATION 1,710.27
03/03/22 12090 CINTAS CORPDRATION 11,61
03/10/22 12105 CULLIGAN WAITER CONDITIONER, 96.16
INC.
03/10/22 12110 HENDRY REGIDNAL CORPORATE 60.00
HEALTH
03/10/22 12112 3.M. TODD, INC. 23.30
03/24/22 12137 CINTAS CORPORATION 130.20
03/24/22 12138 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 114,00
03/24/22 12151 VISA 1,892.10
03/24/22 12151 VISA 250.90
03/31/22 12157 CINTAS CORPQRATION 30.56
03/31/22 12159 J.M, TODD, INC. 17.41
Totals for 30556 4,336.51 11,871.11
30558 Postage and Freight 0.00
03/24/22 12147 OFFICE DEPQOT CREDIT PLAN 252.00
Totals for 30558 252.00 252.00
30565 Group Insurance 9,501.84
03/03/22 12091 FLORIDA BLUH 4,157.96
03/03/22 12091 FLORIDA BLUB 4,157.96
03/03/22 12094 METLIFE 220.20
03/24/22 12144 METLIFE 220.20
03/24/22 12149 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 28.70
03/31/22 12158 FLORIDA BLUE 4,157.96
Totals for 30565 12,943.98 22,445.82
30570 Workers Comp. Insurance 2,651.00
* Totals for 30570 0.00 2,651.00
0
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30575 Payroli Taxes. 7,150.14
03/09/22 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 261.82
03/10/22 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 276.82
03/16/22 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 254.83
03/24/22 94.04 941 DEPQOSIT 269.19
03/31/22 94,05 941 DEPOSIT 254.85
Totals for 30575 1,317.51 8,467.65
30578 Retirement Contributions 8,532.35
03/07/22 22.01 FL RETIREMENT 1,399.76
Totals for 30578 1,399.76 9,932.11
30595 Insurance 60,021.00
Totals for 30595 0.00 60,021.00
30600 Office Expense 1,192.99
03/03/22 12099 PROFORMA 220.53
Totals for 30600 220.53 1,413.52
30602 Legal advertising 0.00
03/10/22 12111 INDEPENDENT|NEWSPAPERS, INC. 153.02
03/24/22 12142 INDEPENDENT|NEWSPAPERS, INC. 112.56
Totals for 30602 265.58 265.58
30615 Communications 2,645.26
03/03/22 12088 AT & T MOBI 126.84
03/17/22 12124 CENTURY LIN 312.79
03/24/22 12134 AT & T MOBIL 126.84
03/24/22 12151 VISA 175.71
03/24/22 12151 VISA 175.71
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 20.00
Totals for 30615 937.89 3,583.15
30620 Sanitation 2,325.18
03/31/22 12168 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 273.93
Totals for 30620 273.93 2,599.11
30625 Salaries and Wages 88,664.90
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,039.01
03/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 14,384.98
Totals for 30625 15,423.99 104,088.89
30628 Overtime Wages 4,800.71
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,798.24
Totals for 30628 1,798.24 6,598.95
99999 Suspense 0.00
03/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (42,114.66)
03/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 42,114.66
Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00
Report Total 17,249.27
Net Profit/(Loss)
Current Period (60,184.43)
Year-to-Date (17,249.27)
O
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March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55640 03/03/22
14.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 566.40 0.00 566.40 35.12 29.94 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 16.99
CONTRIB
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.21 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 000
566.40 476.14
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55655 03/10/22
14.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 566.40 0.00 566.40 35.11 29.94 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 16.99
CONTRIB
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.22 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
566.40 476.14
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55672 03/17/22
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 120.00 0.00 120.00 7.44 0.00 Advances 0.00
0.00 U.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 3.60
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74 PHONE 0.00
. REIMS,
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
120.00 107.22
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139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55673 03/17/22
15.16 40.0000 2.0000 0.0000 606.40 45.48 651.88 40.42 38.23 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 19.56
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.45 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
651.88 544.22
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55689 03/24/22
15.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 606.40 0.00 606.40 37.60 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.19
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.79 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ’
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
606.40 508.00
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 55706 03/31/22
15.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 606.40 0.00 606.40 37.59 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.19
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.79 PHONE (20.00)
REIVEB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
_ 606.40 528.01
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55647 03/03/22
13.50 43.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.50 0.00 580,50 35.99 33.73 FL.RET 17.42
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 mm%h‘mm 0.00
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00__ 0.0 8.41
580.50 _ 484.95
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167 SOTO, JO0SE MANUEL Check # 55662 03/10/22
13.50 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 540.00 60.75 600.75 37.25 36.09 FLRET 18.02
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.71
600.75 500.68
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55680 03/17/22
13.50 40.0000 6.7500 0.0000 540.00 136.69 676.69 41.95 44.93 FLRET 20.30
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMS.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.82
676.69 559.69
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55696 03/24/22
13.50 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 540.00 60.75 600.75 37.25 36.09 FL RET 18.02
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.71
600.75 500.68
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 55713 03/31/22
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540 00 3348 29.02 ELREF 1626
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.83
540.00 473.47
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 55649 03/03/22
14.39 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 575.60 0.00 575.60 35.69 33.16 FL RET 17.27
CONTRIB
1439 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.34
575.60 481.14
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170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I ‘Check # 55664 03/10/22
14.39 40.0000 4.5000 0.0000 575.60 97.13 672.73 41.71 44.47 FLRET 20.18
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.76
672.73 556.61
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 55682 03/17/22
14.39 40.0000 6.7500 0.0000 575.60 145.70 721.30 44.72 50.12 FL RET 21.64
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00____ 0.0 10.46
721.30 594.36
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 Check # 55698 03/24/22
14.39 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 575.60 0.00 575.60 35.69 33.16 FLRET 17.27
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.34
575.60 481.14
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 55715 03/31/22
T4.39 30.0000 3.0000 0.0000 575.60 54.76 540.36 39.70 40,70 FURET 9727
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.29
’ 640.36 551.46
173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 55665 03/10/22
14.00 13.7500 0.0000 0.0000 192.50 0.00 192.50 11.94 0.00 FL RET 5.78
CONTRIB
2.79
192.50 171.99
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173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 55683 03/17/22
14.00 9.5000 0.0000 0.0000 133.00 0.00 133.00 8.24 0.00 FL RET 3.99
CONTRIB
1.93
133.00 118.84
173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 55699 03/24/22
14.00 40.0000 18.2500 0.0000 560.00 383.25 943.25 58.48 75.96 FL RET 28.30
) CONTRIB
13.68
943.25 766.83
173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 55716 03/31/22
14.00 11.2500 0.0000 0.0000 157.50 0.00 157.50 9.77 0.00 FL RET 4.73
CONTRIB
2.28
157.50 140.72
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 55701 03/24/22
11.00 40.0000 19,7500 0.0000 440.00 325.88 765.88 47.48 55.31 FL RET 22.98
CONTRIB
1111
765.88 629.00
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 55718 03/31/22
11,00 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 176.00 0.00 176.00 1092 0.00 FLRET 5.28
, CONTRIB
2.55
176.00 157.25
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Roads and Water Control
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 55638 03/03/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.24 80.34 FL RET 2431
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 643.76
Printed by 071 on 03/30/22 at 11:32 AM Pages




March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

Alt Bank Accounts

n
¥

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DY  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description  Amount Net Pay
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 55653 03/10/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.25 80.34 FL RET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 643.75
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO : Check # 55670 03/17/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.24 80.34 FLRET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 643.76
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 55687 03/24/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.25 80.34 FLRET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
oiu.ql 03,79
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 55704 03/31/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.24 80.34 FLRET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 663.76
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143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55641 03/03/22
17.51 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 700.40 0.00 700.40 43.42 47.69 Child 0.00
: Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 21.01
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.16 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.40 578.12
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55656 03/10/22
1751 400000 57500  0.0000 70040  151.02  851.42 52.79 65.27 Child 0.00
Support
1751 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 25.54
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.34 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
851.42 695.48
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55674 03/17/22
17.51 40.0000 1.5000 0.0000 700.40 39.40 739.80 45.87 52.28 Chitd 0.00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 22.18
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.73 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
‘ 739.80 608.73
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55690 03/24/22
17.51 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 700.40 0.00 700.40 43.42 47.69 Child 0.00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 21.01
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.16 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.40 578.12
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143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 55707 03/31/22
17.51 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 700.40 78.80 779.20 48.31 56.86 Child 0.00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 23.38
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.30 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
779.20 659.35
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55643 03/03/22
20.09 40.0000 7.0000 0.0000 803.60 21095 1,014.55 62.91 60.34 FLRET 30.44
CONTRIB
20.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
20.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.71
20.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,014.55 846.15
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55658 03/10/22
20.09 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 803.60 195.88 '999.48 61.96 58.59 FL RET . 29.98
CONTRIB
20.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
20.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.49
20-09 5-06006 £5-0080 £-0000 8:66 0-00 9.00 .80
999.48 834.46
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55676 03/17/22
21.09 40.0000 1.5000 0.0000 843.60 47.45 891.05 55.25 45.97 FL RET 26.73
CONTRIB
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.92
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
891.05 750.18
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150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55692 03/24/22
21.09 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 843.60 0.00 843.60 52.30 40.44 FLRET 25.31
CONTRIB
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.23
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
843.60 713.32
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 55709 03/31/22
21.09 43.0000 0.0000 0.0000 906.87 0.00 $906.87 56.23 47.81 FLRET 27.21
CONTRIB
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.15
21.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
906.87 782.47
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 55644 03/03/22
17.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 718.80 0.00 718.80 44.57 45.76 FL. RET 21.56
CONTRIB
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.42
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71880 59649
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 55659 03/10/22
17.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 718.80 0.00 718.80 44.57 45.76 FLRET 21.56
CONTRIB
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.43
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
718.80 596.48
Printed by 071 on 03/30/22 at 11:32 AM Page 9




March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

24

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description  Amount Net Pay
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 55677 03/17/22
17.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 718.80 0.00 718.80 44.56 45.76 FL RET 21.56
CONTRIB
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.42
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
718.80 596.50
163 WATSON, III, DELENDIO Check # 55693 03/24/22
17.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 718.80 0.00 718.80 44.57 45.76 FL RET 21.56
CONTRIB
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.42
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
718.80 596.49
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO ) Check # 55710 03/31/22
17.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 718.80 0.00 718.80 44.56 45.76 FLRET 21.56
CONTRIB
17.97 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.42
17.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71880 616.50
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55645 03/03/22
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 54.63 FL RET 22.80
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
760.00 624.43
Printed by 071 on 03/30/22 at 11:32 AM Page 10




March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

%

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55660 03/10/22
19.00 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 760.00 171.00 931.00 57.72 74.53 FL RET 27.93
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
931.00 757.32
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55678 03/17/22
19.00 40.0000 1.5000 0.0000 760.00 42.75 802.75 49.77 59.60 FL RET 24.08
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.64
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
802.75 657.66
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55694 03/24/22
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 54.63 FL RET 22.80
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
£60-00 624.43
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 55711 03/31/22
19.00 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 760.00 85.50 845.50 52.42 64.58 FL RET 25.37
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.26
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
845.50 710.87
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166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55646 03/03/22
15.94 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 637.60 0.00 637.60 39.54 0.00 FL RET 19.13
CONTRIB
15.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.25
637.60 569.68
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55661 03/10/22
15.94 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 637.60 0.00 637.60 39.53 0.00 FLRET 19.13
CONTRIB
15.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.24
637.60 569.70
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55679 03/17/22
16.94 40.0000 7.0000 0.0000 677.60 177.87 855.47 53.04 10.71 FL RET 25.66
CONTRIB
16.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
16.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.40
855.47 753.66
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55695 03/24/22
1694 46-0600 15600 0-0000 67760 3812 71572 44,37 000 FLRET 2147
CONTRIB
16.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
16.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.38
715.72 639.50
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 55712 03/31/22
16.94 40.0000 7.0000 0.0000 677.60 177.87 855.47 53.04 10.71 FL RET 25,66
CONTRIB
16.94 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
16.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.41
855.47 773.65
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55648 03/03/22
15.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 620.00 0.00 620.00 FL RET 18.60
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 515.64
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55663 03/10/22
15.50 44,5000 0.0000 0.0000 689.75 0.00 689.75 FLRET 20.69
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
689.75 569.85
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55681 03/17/22
15.50 40.0000 1.5000 0.0000 620.00 34.88 654.88 FLRET 19.65
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
654.88 542.75
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55697 03/24/22
1550 400000 0-0000 0-0000 631000 e Watal £26-06 FCRET 1860
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 515.64
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 55714 03/31/22
15.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 620.00 0.00 620.00 FL RET 18.60
i CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 535.64
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 55651 03/03/22
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 26.69 FL RET 15.60
) CONTRIB
13.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
13.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.54
520.00 437.93
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 55667 03/10/22
16.00 40.0000 4.5000 0.0000 640.00 108.00 748.00 46.38 53.23 FL RET 22.44
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
16.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00__ 000 10.85
748.00 615.10
180 MONTEIO, RENE F Check # 55668 03/10/22
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 120.00 0.00 120.00 7.44 0.00 FLRET 3.60
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74
120.00 107.22
180 MONTEJO, RENEF Check # 55685 03/17/22
T6.00 30,0000 9.5000 0.0000 640.00 228.00 868.00 53,81 67.20 FL RET 26.04
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.58
868.00 708.37
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 55702 03/24/22
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 40.66 FLRET 19.20
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.28
640.00 531.18
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180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 55719 03/31/22
16.00 40.0000 7.0000 0.0000 640.00 168.00 808.00 50.10 60.21 FLRET 24.24
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.72
808.00 681.73
i81 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 55652 03/03/22
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 0.00 FLRET 17.40
CONTRIB
8.41
580.00 518.23
i81 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 55669 03/10/22
14.50 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 580.00 130.50 710.50 44.05 0.00 FL RET 21.32
CONTRIB
10.30
710.50 634.83
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 55686 03/17/22
14.50 40.0000 1.5000 0.0000 580.00 32.63 612.63 37.98 0.00 FLRET 18.38
CONTRIB
8.88
612.63 547.39
181 . BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 55703 03/24/22
14.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 580.00 0.00 580.00 35.96 0.00 FL RET 17.40
CONTRIB
8.41
580.00 518.23
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 55720 03/31/22
14.50 40.0000 2.5000 0.0000 580.00 54.38 634.38 39.33 0.00 FLRET 19.03
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
9.20
634.38 586.82
Work Location: Business Location
Department: General Government
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT1/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description  Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55639 03/03/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.00 84.65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.68 Child 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40 1,313.14
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55654 03/10/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.99 84.65 AFLAC Aft, 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.69 Child 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 46.93
CONTRIB
2. 1L U UUUY U UURY V.UUUY J.UYU JUU U.UU
1,564.40 1,313.14
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55671 03/17/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.99 84.65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.68 Chitd 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40 1,313.15
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55688 03/24/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.99 84.65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.69 Child 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40 1,313.14
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 55705 03/31/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.00 84.65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 .0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.68 Child 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55642 03/03/22
22.67 48.0000 7.2500 0.0000 1,088.16 246.54 1,334.70 82.76 117.46 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 40.04
CONTRIB
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.35
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22.67 0.0000 0.06000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,334.70 1,075.09
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS

Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT1/bY Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay

144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55657 03/10/22
22.67 40.0000  13.0000 0.0000 906.80 442.07  1,348.87 83.63 119.10 . Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 40.47
CONTRIB
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.56
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,348.87 1,086.11
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55675 03/17/22
22.67 40.0000.  10.0000 0.0000 506.80 340.05 1,246.85 77.30 107.23 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 37.41
CONTRIB
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.08
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,246.85 1,006.83
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55691 03/24/22
22.67 48.0000 8.7500 0.0000  1,088.16 29754  1,385.70 85.91 123.39 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 41.57
CONTRIB
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.09
2267 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2267 Q.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0-00
1,385.70 1,114.74
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 55708 03/31/22
22.67 44.5000 7.0000 0.0000 1,008.82 238.04 1,246.86 77.31 107.23 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 37.41
CONTRIB
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.08
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,246.86 1,006.83
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
1727 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 55650 03/03/22
13.00 40.2500 0.0000 0.0000 523.25 0.00 523.25 32.44 0.95 FLRET 15.70
CONTRIB
7.59
523.25 466.57
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 55666 03/10/22
13.00 40.0000 9.5000 0.0000 520.00 185.25 705.25 43.73 18.60 FLRET 21.16
CONTRIB
10.22
705.25 611.54
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 55684 03/17/22
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 0.63 FL RET 15.60
CONTRIB
7.54
520.00 463.99
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 55700 03/24/22
13.00 40.0000 2.5000 0.0000 520.00 48.75 568.75 35.26 5.36 FLRET 17.06
CONTRIB ’
8.25
568.75 502.82
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 55717 03/31/22
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 0.63 FLRET 15.60
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
7.54
520.00 483.99
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March 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Amount Local Amount Amount Totals
Company Totais
3,161.7500 208.7500 0.0000 57,500.51 5,291.63 62,792.14 3,893.12  3,636.97 0.00 0.00 1,623.75
910.47

Earnings 62,792.14

Net Direct Deposit 52,727.83
Net Chedk 0.00
Net Pay 52,727.83
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